
Event # 1 MENS 100m Run

# N.R.:ANIL KUMAR P. NEW DELHI 10.30 24.08.05

% M.R.:SANDEEP SARKARIA DELHI 10.45 4/7/2005

RESULTS OF FINALS -0.3 m/s

1 SHAMEER MON . 20/10/1983 24 KERALA 430      10.50

2 VILAS NEELGUND . 25/05/1983 25 ANDHRA PRADESH 128      10.55

3 AJAY KUMAR NAYAK 20 JHARKHAND 351      10.61

4 GANESH SATPUTE . 20 MAHARASTRA 466      10.65

5 RITESH ANAND . 20 JHARKHAND 338      10.70

6 MD.ABDUL NAJEEB QURESHI 25/02/1988 20 ANDHRA PRADESH 130      10.80

7 B.G.NAGRAJ . 20 JHARKHAND 327      10.92

A.ARVIND . 20 TAMILNADU 569        DNS

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 1

1 SHAMEER MON . 20/10/1983 24 KERALA 430      10.50

2 VILAS NEELGUND . 25/05/1983 25 ANDHRA PRADESH 128      10.50

3 GANESH SATPUTE . 20 MAHARASTRA 466      10.61

4 KRISHN KUMAR RANE 20 MAHARASTRA 477      10.89

5 RAHAMATULLA MOLLA 30/03/1987 21 WEST BENGAL 692      10.94

6 SANDEEP SARKARIA 20 DELHI 193      10.95

7 SEENIVASN R. . 20 MADHYA PRADESH 451      11.29

DAYAKISHAN . 01/01/1987 21 HARYANA 269        DNS

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 2

1 RITESH ANAND . 20 JHARKHAND 338      10.71

2 A.ARVIND . 20 TAMILNADU 569      10.86

3 HARGOVIND . 18/01/1988 20 GUJRAT 227      10.88

4 AMIT KHANNA . 20 DELHI 175      10.94

5 JAMALLUDIN . 20 KARNATAKA 373      10.98

6 KAMATH TRIVIKRAM 01/06/1981 27 GUJRAT 254      11.14

7 M.ALAMEEN . 01/04/1985 23 TAMILNADU 578      11.15

8 RAJ KUMAR PARIHAR 08/03/1984 23 UTTARAKHAND 677      11.39

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 3

1 AJAY KUMAR NAYAK 20 JHARKHAND 351      10.73

2 B.G.NAGRAJ . 20 JHARKHAND 327      10.73
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3 MD.ABDUL NAJEEB QURESHI 25/02/1988 20 ANDHRA PRADESH 130      10.86

4 DIBIN ELDHOSE . 13/03/1986 22 KERALA 420      11.07

5 N.SELVAM . 15/12/1986 21 TAMILNADU 583      11.07

6 JYOTI SANKAR DEBNATH 15/08/1987 20 TRIPURA 599      11.23

RATHEESH KUMAR G. 15/05/1979 29 KERALA 428        DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 AMIT KHANNA . 20 DELHI 175      10.88

2 DIBIN ELDHOSE . 13/03/1986 22 KERALA 420      11.02

3 M.ALAMEEN . 01/04/1985 23 TAMILNADU 578      11.02

4 SEENIVASN R. . 20 MADHYA PRADESH 451      11.21

5 HARI OM SHARMA . 15/05/1988 20 UTTAR PRADESH 637      11.40

6 JAI KUMAR . 20 JAMMU & KASHMIR 301      11.98

7 SHAHID JAMIL RIZVI 05/06/1990 18 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 712      12.58

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 B.G.NAGRAJ . 20 JHARKHAND 327      10.79

2 N.SELVAM . 15/12/1986 21 TAMILNADU 583      10.93

3 SANDEEP SARKARIA 20 DELHI 193      10.94

4 JAMALLUDIN . 20 KARNATAKA 373      11.00

5 JYOTI SANKAR DEBNATH 15/08/1987 20 TRIPURA 599      11.05

6 RATHEESH KUMAR G. 15/05/1979 29 KERALA 428      11.11

7 PRASHANT TARI . 13/11/1983 24 GOA 200      11.72

DEEPAK BASRKAR . 20 MAHARASTRA 465        DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3

1 AJAY KUMAR NAYAK 20 JHARKHAND 351      10.79

2 A.ARVIND . 20 TAMILNADU 569      10.86

3 KRISHN KUMAR RANE 20 MAHARASTRA 477      10.95

4 MD.ABDUL NAJEEB QURESHI 25/02/1988 20 ANDHRA PRADESH 130      10.97

5 KAMATH TRIVIKRAM 01/06/1981 27 GUJRAT 254      11.19

6 DUSHYANT SINGH . 15/01/1987 21 UTTAR PRADESH 633      11.41

7 MASCHINDRANATH GAWAS 19/09/1982 25 GOA 201      11.51

8 K.P.MAMMU . 28/12/1978 29 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 713      12.42

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 4

1 RITESH ANAND . 20 JHARKHAND 338      10.78

2 GANESH SATPUTE . 20 MAHARASTRA 466      10.79

3 B.PRASANNARAMA CHANDER RAO 03/08/1988 20 ANDHRA PRADESH 129      11.25

4 RAJ KUMAR PARIHAR 08/03/1984 23 UTTARAKHAND 677      11.35

5 KAMAL KISHOR . 26/11/1985 22 HIMACHAL PRADESH 294      11.90



6 PARMESHWAR RAM BHAGAT 05/08/1982 26 CHHATISGARH 156      12.06

AMIT SHARMA . 20 BIHAR 137        DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 5

1 SHAMEER MON . 20/10/1983 24 KERALA 430      10.48

2 VILAS NEELGUND . 25/05/1983 25 ANDHRA PRADESH 128      10.51

3 HARGOVIND . 18/01/1988 20 GUJRAT 227      10.90

4 RAHAMATULLA MOLLA 30/03/1987 21 WEST BENGAL 692      11.06

5 DAYAKISHAN . 01/01/1987 21 HARYANA 269      11.39

6 MD.SAHABUDDIN . 01/03/1988 20 BIHAR 140      11.41

MOHIT PRIYANAK . 14/03/1985 23 CHANDIGARH 145        DNS

BOPANNA G.N. . 20 KARNATAKA 372        DNS

Event # 2 MENS 200m Run

# N.R.:ANIL KUMAR P. BANGLORE 20.73 17/07/00

% M.R.:ANIL P.KUMAR KERALA 20.80 JUL 2000

RESULTS OF FINALS +0.0 m/s

1 VILAS NEELGUND . 25/05/1983 25 ANDHRA PRADESH 128      21.38

2 P.MUTHUSAMY . 19/02/1983 25 TAMILNADU 588      21.76

3 RITESH ANAND . 20 JHARKHAND 338      21.87

4 NITIN KUMAR . 20 DELHI 182      22.11

5 AMIT KHANNA . 20 DELHI 175      22.39

6 SOAIB SAYAD . 20 MAHARASTRA 473      22.45

7 B.PRASANNARAMA CHANDER RAO 03/08/1988 20 ANDHRA PRADESH 129      22.53

SAJI V.K. . 20 MADHYA PRADESH 447        DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 VILAS NEELGUND . 25/05/1983 25 ANDHRA PRADESH 128      21.82

2 P.MUTHUSAMY . 19/02/1983 25 TAMILNADU 588      22.11

3 SAJI V.K. . 20 MADHYA PRADESH 447      22.48

4 GOURAV TYAGI . 20 DELHI 176      22.95

5 MASCHINDRANATH GAWAS 19/09/1982 25 GOA 201      23.26

6 KAMAL KISHOR . 26/11/1985 22 HIMACHAL PRADESH 294      24.90

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 AMIT KHANNA . 20 DELHI 175      22.26

2 B.PRASANNARAMA CHANDER RAO 03/08/1988 20 ANDHRA PRADESH 129      22.52

3 M.MANIKANDARAJ . 06/07/1987 21 TAMILNADU 579      22.61

4 GANESH SATPUTE . 20 MAHARASTRA 466      22.95

5 HARDIK ROY . 09/12/1987 20 GUJRAT 226      23.55

6 PARMESHWAR RAM BHAGAT 05/08/1982 26 CHHATISGARH 156      24.83



RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3

1 RITESH ANAND . 20 JHARKHAND 338      22.32

2 SOAIB SAYAD . 20 MAHARASTRA 473      22.51

3 NITIN KUMAR . 20 DELHI 182      22.54

4 MD.SAHABUDDIN . 01/03/1988 20 BIHAR 140      23.14

5 MD.ABDUL NAJEEB QURESHI 25/02/1988 20 ANDHRA PRADESH 130      24.46

6 ROBIN DANIEL . 08/07/1986 21 GUJRAT 243      24.95

7 SHABIR KUMAR . 20 JAMMU & KASHMIR 303      25.32

Event # 3 MENS 400m Run

# N.R.:K.M. BINU ATHENS 45.48 20/08/04

% M.R.:PARAMJIT SINGH PUNJAB 45.56 JUL 2000

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 BINU K.M. . 20/12/1980 27 KERALA 419      46.32

2 BIPIN MATHEW . 20 MADHYA PRADESH 442      46.82

3 S.K.MORTAZA . 20 JHARKHAND 340      47.02

4 BHUPINDER SINGH . 09/07/1979 28 HARYANA 266      47.22

5 AJAY KUMAR . 24/09/1987 20 HARYANA 262      47.65

6 SUNIL KUMAR . 12/12/1987 20 HARYANA 286      47.97

7 VIRENDER KUMAR PANKAJ 10/12/1988 19 UTTAR PRADESH 659      47.98

8 SREEJITH P.S. . 25/03/1983 25 KERALA 433      48.41

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 1

1 BINU K.M. . 20/12/1980 27 KERALA 419      47.05

2 BIPIN MATHEW . 20 MADHYA PRADESH 442      47.20

3 BHUPINDER SINGH . 09/07/1979 28 HARYANA 266      47.84

4 VIRENDER KUMAR PANKAJ 10/12/1988 19 UTTAR PRADESH 659      48.13

5 J.PREM ANAND . 31/12/1988 19 TAMILNADU 574      48.64

6 D.DEEPAK . 09/09/1986 21 MANIPUR 482      50.31

T.J.AJESH . 20 MADHYA PRADESH 454        DNS

ANIL KUMAR . 02/05/1980 28 HIMACHAL PRADESH 291        DNS

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 2

1 SREEJITH P.S. . 25/03/1983 25 KERALA 433      47.80

2 SUNIL KUMAR . 12/12/1987 20 HARYANA 286      47.95

3 VIKAS SINGH . 01/07/1987 21 UTTAR PRADESH 653      48.16

4 GURVENDRA PAL SINGH 04/12/1987 21 RAJASTHAN 541      48.81

5 BINEESH V.B. . 02/02/1987 21 KERALA 418      48.92

6 R.VEERAMANI . 16/11/1988 19 TAMILNADU 592      51.55

7 NEERAJ KUMAR . 23/09/1988 19 BIHAR 141    1:10.87



RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 3

1 S.K.MORTAZA . 20 JHARKHAND 340      47.65

2 AJAY KUMAR . 24/09/1987 20 HARYANA 262      47.81

3 P.SHANKAR . 20/10/1983 24 ANDHRA PRADESH 127      48.13

4 VISHAL SAXENA . 01/08/1985 23 UTTAR PRADESH 655      48.29

5 SANJAY MISHRA . 20 JHARKHAND 342      48.82

6 M.P.PARTHIBAN . 03/06/1987 21 TAMILNADU 580      49.04

7 VIKAS M.PUTRAN . 20 KARNATAKA 380      49.28

8 NITIN KUMAR . 20 DELHI 182      49.46

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 SREEJITH P.S. . 25/03/1983 25 KERALA 433      48.18

2 BHUPINDER SINGH . 09/07/1979 28 HARYANA 266      48.52

3 VIRENDER KUMAR PANKAJ 10/12/1988 19 UTTAR PRADESH 659      48.80

4 GURVENDRA PAL SINGH 04/12/1987 21 RAJASTHAN 541      49.06

5 M.P.PARTHIBAN . 03/06/1987 21 TAMILNADU 580      49.31

6 D.DEEPAK . 09/09/1986 21 MANIPUR 482      50.18

SANSH PAUL . 20 MADHYA PRADESH 450        DNF

SUMIT KUMAR . 14/02/1988 20 BIHAR 143        DNF

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 S.K.MORTAZA . 20 JHARKHAND 340      48.58

2 VIKAS SINGH . 01/07/1987 21 UTTAR PRADESH 653      49.07

3 T.J.AJESH . 20 MADHYA PRADESH 454      49.26

4 J.PREM ANAND . 31/12/1988 19 TAMILNADU 574      50.40

5 RAMZAN KHAN . 01/08/1987 21 RAJASTHAN 537      50.81

ROHIT GILL . 05/10/1987 21 CHHATISGARH 151        DNS

ASHOK CHATURVEDI 12/08/1990 17 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 711        DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3

1 P.SHANKAR . 20/10/1983 24 ANDHRA PRADESH 127      49.15

2 NITIN KUMAR . 20 DELHI 182      49.61

3 R.VEERAMANI . 16/11/1988 19 TAMILNADU 592      50.86

4 NEERAJ KUMAR . 23/09/1988 19 BIHAR 141      53.15

VINIT . 10/12/1985 22 CHHATISGARH 154        DNS

ANIRUDH DUGGAL . 20 HIMACHAL PRADESH 292        DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 4

1 BINEESH V.B. . 02/02/1987 21 KERALA 418      49.75

2 AJAY KUMAR . 24/09/1987 20 HARYANA 262      50.03

3 SANJAY MISHRA . 20 JHARKHAND 342      51.29



4 ANIL KUMAR . 02/05/1980 28 HIMACHAL PRADESH 291      52.48

5 MITESH KARABHAI . 29/12/1988 19 GUJRAT 232      57.72

S.K.MURTAJA ALI . 20 WEST BENGAL 689        DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 5

1 BINU K.M. . 20/12/1980 27 KERALA 419      47.38

2 BIPIN MATHEW . 20 MADHYA PRADESH 442      47.59

3 SUNIL KUMAR . 12/12/1987 20 HARYANA 286      48.09

4 VISHAL SAXENA . 01/08/1985 23 UTTAR PRADESH 655      48.12

5 VIKAS M.PUTRAN . 20 KARNATAKA 380      48.93

6 SOAIB SAYAD . 20 MAHARASTRA 473      49.57

SUNIL KUMAR . 12/04/1984 23 CHHATISGARH 153        DNS

Event # 4 MENS 800m Run

# N.R.:SRIRAM SINGH MONTREAL 1:45.77 27/07/76

% M.R.:GHAMANDA RAM RAJ 1:47.99 6/7/2005

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 PRAKASH VERMA . 20 DELHI 184    1:51.58

2 NARESH YADAV . 06/10/1984 24 GUJRAT 235    1:51.77

3 ARUN K.J. . 08/06/1985 22 KERALA 413    1:52.15

4 C.J.JOMAT . 26/05/1986 22 GUJRAT 224    1:52.51

5 SAGHERAJ FRANCIS 09/09/1999 8 CHHATISGARH 158    1:52.60

6 NIRVIR SINGH . 20 DELHI 181    1:53.18

7 P.KARUPANAN . 16/08/1988 19 TAMILNADU 587    1:54.54

8 ROHIT V. . 20 KARNATAKA 376    2:00.89

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 NIRVIR SINGH . 20 DELHI 181     1:53.4

2 C.J.JOMAT . 26/05/1986 22 GUJRAT 224     1:53.5

3 P.KARUPANAN . 16/08/1988 19 TAMILNADU 587     1:54.3

4 SUSOVAN HAZRA . 08/07/1983 24 WEST BENGAL 691     1:56.5

5 RAJANNA . 20 KARNATAKA 375     1:57.5

AMIT DESWAL . 22/06/1987 20 GUJRAT 221        DNF

VIKAS KUMAR . 01/04/1992 16 UTTAR PRADESH 652        DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 ARUN K.J. . 08/06/1985 22 KERALA 413     1:53.8

2 PRAKASH VERMA . 20 DELHI 184     1:54.0

3 SRINIVAS . 20 KARNATAKA 378     1:55.5

4 SUMIT KUMAR . 14/02/1988 20 BIHAR 143     1:57.4

5 AMRISH SHARMA . 20 JAMMU & KASHMIR 299     2:03.9



6 SANDEEP KUMAR . 06/04/1985 23 HIMACHAL PRADESH 297     2:06.5

VIRENDER KUMAR PANKAJ 10/12/1988 19 UTTAR PRADESH 659        DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3

1 SAGHERAJ FRANCIS 09/09/1999 8 CHHATISGARH 158     1:53.5

2 ROHIT V. . 20 KARNATAKA 376     1:54.0

3 NARESH YADAV . 06/10/1984 24 GUJRAT 235     1:54.2

4 B.PRADEEP KUMAR . 15/12/1986 21 CHHATISGARH 147     2:01.4

5 PARDEEP KUMAR . 06/04/1985 23 HIMACHAL PRADESH 295     2:03.0

6 BABAN B. SHINGADI 06/03/1983 25 GOA 202     2:13.7

VIKAS SINGH . 01/07/1987 21 UTTAR PRADESH 653        DNF

 

Event # 5 MENS 1500m Run

# N.R.:BAHADUR PRASAD CHENNAI 3:38.00 23/12/95

% M.R.:BAHADUR PRASAD DELHI 3:40.10 DEC 1995

1 SANDEEP . 05/12/1988 20 HARYANA 284    3:50.77

2 PRAKASH VERMA . 20 DELHI 184    3:50.89

3 RANJAN K.K. . 09/09/1999 8 CHHATISGARH 150    3:53.06

4 PARAMVEER SINGH . 09/09/1999 8 CHHATISGARH 148    3:59.57

5 P.GOPI . 20 TAMILNADU 586    4:00.97

6 VINIT MALIK . 01/01/1991 17 UTTARAKHAND 675    4:05.80

7 RAJANNA . 20 KARNATAKA 375    4:13.75

8 NARESH K.VELIP . 12/06/1982 25 GOA 198    4:44.27

9 PARVIN KUMAR . 12/04/1984 23 CHHATISGARH 149    4:49.02

10 RAJESH KUMAR . 24/05/1985 23 GUJRAT 241    6:20.21

ROHIT V. . 20 KARNATAKA 376        DNS

Event # 6 MENS 5000m Run

#N.R.:B.PRASAD BIRMINGHAM :13:29.70 25/06/92

%M.R.:S.SINGH UTTARAKHAND :13:55.71 SEP 2007

1 KASHI NATH ASWALE 20 JHARKHAND 349   13:54.24 NMR

2 AJAI KUMAR PATEL 01/02/1989 19 UTTAR PRADESH 660   13:57.65

3 SANTOSH PATEL . 20 JHARKHAND 343   14:18.61

4 MOHAMMED YUNIS KHAN 09/09/1999 8 CHHATISGARH 159   14:43.16

5 NARESH KUMAR SHARMA 09/09/1999 8 CHHATISGARH 162   14:52.90

6 RANJAN K.K. . 09/09/1999 8 CHHATISGARH 150   14:55.51

7 AMAR SOMAN SINGH 20 MAHARASTRA 478   14:58.77

8 VISHRAM MEENA . 17/11/1984 23 RAJASTHAN 540   15:16.52

9 UMESH SINGH . 22/05/1990 18 GUJRAT 246   15:20.79



10 B.EZHILNILAVAN . 10/11/1987 20 TAMILNADU 571   15:30.17

11 RAKESH KUMAR . 20 MAHARASTRA 468   15:33.53

12 VIJAYNATA YADAV . 20 MADHYA PRADESH 455   17:24.16

13 DILIP KUMAR . 15/11/1985 22 BIHAR 138   18:04.66

Event # 7 MENS 10000m Run

# N.R.:HARI CHAND MONTREAL :28:48.72 23/07/76

%M.R.:S.SINGH UTTARAKHAND :29:06.17 SEP 2007

1 KASHI NATH ASWALE 20 JHARKHAND 349   29:12.65

2 AJAI KUMAR PATEL 01/02/1989 19 UTTAR PRADESH 660   29:27.03

3 SOJI MATHEW . 04/09/1981 27 KERALA 432   29:48.26

4 SANTOSH PATEL . 20 JHARKHAND 343   30:20.46

5 B.C.TILAK . 09/09/1999 8 CHHATISGARH 146   31:13.75

6 PARAS KUMAR . 07/12/1986 21 GUJRAT 238   31:22.50

7 VISHRAM MEENA . 17/11/1984 23 RAJASTHAN 540   31:51.07

8 ARVIND KUMAR YADAV 10/07/1988 19 UTTAR PRADESH 670   32:01.13

9 B.EZHILNILAVAN . 10/11/1987 20 TAMILNADU 571   32:43.90

10 RAMESH KUMAR RAM PAL 20 MAHARASTRA 476   32:43.93

11 SUKHNANDAN DHRUV 03/11/1986 22 CHHATISGARH 157   33:36.94

12 NARENDRA DANODAR SHAHI 31/10/1981 26 GUJRAT 248   34:07.48

SANDEEP TAYDE . 20 MAHARASTRA 471        DNF

MARIAPPAN . 29/12/1984 23 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 703        DNF

RAMMEHAR SINGH . 20 HARYANA 280        DNF

VIJAYNATA YADAV . 20 MADHYA PRADESH 455        DNF

Event # 8 MENS 3000m Steeplechase

# N.R.:GOPAL SAINI TOKYO 8:30.88 5/6/1981

% M.R.:ARUN D'SOUZA AP 8:50.71 JULY 2004

1 OM PRAKASH . 05/08/1983 25 GUJRAT 237    8:46.92 NMR

2 ELAM SINGH . 20 JHARKHAND 328    8:47.37 BMR

3 RAVINDER KHADE . 19/06/1985 22 GUJRAT 242    9:28.79

4 AMARDEEP . 23/12/1986 21 GUJRAT 220    9:39.85

5 SUNIL KUMAR . 20 MAHARASTRA 474    9:43.20

6 SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH 09/09/1999 8 CHHATISGARH 163    9:55.38

7 YOGINDER YADAV . 09/09/1999 8 CHHATISGARH 155   10:08.31

ARUND'SOUZA . 20 KARNATAKA 370        DNF

BHAGWAN DIWAKAR GIRI 20 JHARKHAND 350        DNS

MAHENDER KUMAR . 16/06/1989 18 UTTAR PRADESH 640        DNS

Event # 9 MENS 110m Hurdles



# N.R.:NAUNIDH SINGH HYDRABAD 14.05 10.11.05

% M.R.:GURPREET SINGH PUNJAB 14.07 SEP 2001

RESULTS OF FINALS -1.0m/s

1 KRISHNA MOHAN K . 21/08/1984 23 ANDHRA PRADESH 124      14.00 NR

2 SANDEEP PARMAR . 20 MAHARASTRA 719      14.58

3 D.PRASAD . 04/06/1986 22 ANDHRA PRADESH 123      14.82

4 P.MUTHUSAMY . 19/02/1983 25 TAMILNADU 588      14.89

5 KARUPPUSWAMY . 20 TAMILNADU 576      14.95

6 NIBU GEORGE . 27/02/1987 21 GUJRAT 236      15.29

7 ASHOK SINGH . 10/04/1988 19 UTTAR PRADESH 716      15.52

8 SANTOSH SAHA . 09/09/1999 8 WEST BENGAL 690      15.71

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 KRISHNA MOHAN K . 21/08/1984 23 ANDHRA PRADESH 124      14.39

2 SANDEEP PARMAR . 20 MAHARASTRA 719      14.50

3 P.MUTHUSAMY . 19/02/1983 25 TAMILNADU 588      14.53

4 ASHOK SINGH . 10/04/1988 19 UTTAR PRADESH 716      15.79

5 SANTOSH SAHA . 09/09/1999 8 WEST BENGAL 690      15.89

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 D.PRASAD . 04/06/1986 22 ANDHRA PRADESH 123      14.93

2 KARUPPUSWAMY . 20 TAMILNADU 576      15.31

3 NIBU GEORGE . 27/02/1987 21 GUJRAT 236      15.33

GURPREET SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 510        DNF

Event # 10 MENS 400m Hurdles

# N.R.:JOSEPH G.ABRAHAM OSAKA 49.51 AUG.-2007

% M.R.:JOSEPH ABRAHAM KERALA 50.22 3/11/2006

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 P.SHANKAR . 20/10/1983 24 ANDHRA PRADESH 127      50.89

2 JOSEPH G. ABRHARAM 11/09/1981 26 KERALA 437      50.97

3 T.BALAMURUGAN . 05/08/1988 20 TAMILNADU 594      51.95

4 AVIN A.THOMAS . 17/09/1987 20 KERALA 414      52.49

5 SATINDER SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 517      54.37

6 ANIL AINAPURE . 20 MAHARASTRA 463      55.56

7 SHIJU S.R. . 20 MADHYA PRADESH 452      56.52

8 ASHISH KUMAR DUBEY 12/08/1984 23 UTTAR PRADESH 657      58.05

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 P.SHANKAR . 20/10/1983 24 ANDHRA PRADESH 127      53.91

2 AVIN A.THOMAS . 17/09/1987 20 KERALA 414      54.07



3 SATINDER SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 517      55.61

4 AJAY DUSARA . 09/09/1999 8 GUJRAT 217    1:01.25

SUBHASH SURYWANSHI 20 MAHARASTRA 693        DNF

N.GANESAN . 20 TAMILNADU 581        DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 T.BALAMURUGAN . 05/08/1988 20 TAMILNADU 594      53.73

2 ANIL AINAPURE . 20 MAHARASTRA 463      56.14

3 R.VINOTH KUMAR . 20 DELHI 186    1:00.61

ABHISHEK PANDEY . 25/08/1977 30 UTTAR PRADESH 626        DNS

JITENDER SINGH . 20 MADHYA PRADESH 443        DNS

THOMAS PP PHILIP 09/09/1999 8 GUJRAT 250        DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3

1 JOSEPH G. ABRHARAM 11/09/1981 26 KERALA 437      54.81

2 SHIJU S.R. . 20 MADHYA PRADESH 452      57.03

3 ASHISH KUMAR DUBEY 12/08/1984 23 UTTAR PRADESH 657      58.07

4 GOVIND . 07/08/1981 26 HARYANA 271      58.10

5 ADITYA G.K. . 20 KARNATAKA 369    1:00.18

Event # 11 MENS  High Jump

# N.R.:HARI SHANKER ROY SINGAPORE 2.25 28.09.04

% M.R.:HARI SHANKER ROY WB 2.22 SEP 2007

1 PRINCE JOSE . 15/04/1988 20 KERALA 425 2.05m

2 B.ELANKUMARAN . 25/01/1987 21 TAMILNADU 570 2.05m

3 BENADICT STARLI 15/05/1981 20 TAMILNADU 598 2.05m

4 NIKHIL CHITTARASU 20 PONDICHERRY 702 2.05m

5 RAJESH . 20 DELHI 188 2.00m

5 LORANS M. . 18/04/1975 33 KERALA 424 2.00m

5 BINOD KUMAR SINGH 20 JHARKHAND 354 2.00m

5 MANOJ T.THOMAS . 13/03/1986 22 GUJRAT 231 2.00m

9 NIZAM . 20 DELHI 189 1.95m

9 PAWAN PRAKASH . 16/12/1981 26 RAJASTHAN 536 1.95m

Event # 12 MENS  Pole Vault

# N.R.:VIJAY PAL SINGH TRIVENDRAM 5.10 27/12/87

% M.R.:GAJANAN UPADHAYA JHAR 5.05 SEP 2007

1 GAJANANA UPDHYAY 20 JHARKHAND 355 4.80m

2 SUNDER SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 520 4.70m

3 BIMIN K.P. . 01/04/1985 23 KERALA 416 4.60m

4 BINEESH JACOB . 17/03/1986 22 KERALA 417 4.60m



4 VIJAY VARGHESE . 20/05/1984 24 KERALA 435 4.60m

6 NAVEEN . 20 DELHI 179 4.60m

7 N.VEDIVELU . 18/06/1987 20 TAMILNADU 584 4.50m

8 RAMPAL SINGH . 09/09/1999 8 HARYANA 282 4.40m

9 VIJENDER . 20 DELHI 192 4.40m

SAIJU . 20 JHARKHAND 341         NM

SURESH KUMAR . 27/04/1984 24 HARYANA 288         NM

GEGARD MARK WILCOX 20 PONDICHERRY 701         NM

FAUZDAR SINGH . 12/07/1985 22 UTTAR PRADESH 634         NM

R.RANJITH KUMAR . 26/09/1976 31 TAMILNADU 591         NM

MOHAN SINGH . 11/12/1987 20 GUJRAT 233         NM

SURESH MAHENDRA KUMAR 22/04/1985 23 GUJRAT 249        DNS

PAWAN KUMAR . 06/09/1985 23 GUJRAT 239        DNS

V.V.GEESH KUMAR . 20 JHARKHAND 346        DNS

JITENDER SHARMA . 01/05/1983 25 UTTAR PRADESH 638        DNS

MULAYAM SINGH . 16/05/1988 20 UTTAR PRADESH 642        DNS

DIGVIJAY SINGH . 30/11/1987 20 HARYANA 270        DNS

K.RAJESH . 18/07/1988 19 TAMILNADU 575        DNS

Event # 13 MENS  Long Jump

# N.R.:AMRIT PAL SINGH DELHI 8.08 16/03/04

% M.R.:SANJAY KUMAR RAI WB 7.92 SEP 2001

1 MAHA SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 512 +0.0m/s 7.57m

2 SHAMSHER PRATAP SINGH 20 PUNJAB 522 +0.0m/s 7.56m

3 RAJEEV KUMAR . 20 DELHI 187 +0.7m/s 7.51m

4 PUSHPENDER SINGH 06/08/1982 26 UTTAR PRADESH 663 +0.0m/s 7.39m

5 RAJESH R. . 25/05/1983 25 KERALA 426 +0.4m/s 7.23m

6 WAYNE PEPPIN . 02/09/1983 25 TAMILNADU 596 +1.0m/s 7.23m

7 SUDHIR . 20 HARYANA 285 +0.0m/s 7.06m

8 SIVA SENTHIL K. . 20 PONDICHERRY 494 +0.0m/s 7.03m

9 ANOOP THOMAR . 12/04/1987 20 GUJRAT 223 7.02m

10 P.BASKAR . 20 TAMILNADU 585 6.96m

11 ANISH KARGUTKAR . 20 MAHARASTRA 464 6.94m

12 GAJENDER SINGH . 05/07/1982 26 UTTAR PRADESH 635 6.92m

13 SANJAI KUMAR RAI 01/05/1979 29 UTTAR PRADESH 662 6.90m

14 M.SARAVANA KUMAR 07/05/1982 25 TAMILNADU 597 6.86m

15 SOBIN GEORGE . 20/05/1989 19 KERALA 431 6.86m

16 KULDEEP SHROHA . 12/04/1987 20 GUJRAT 229 6.47m



17 RAKESH KUMAR . 10/12/1986 21 UTTARAKHAND 673 6.31m

18 N.UMMER FAROOQUE 02/02/1984 24 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 108 5.47m

KRISHN KUMAR RANE 20 MAHARASTRA 477         NM

PRASHANT TARI . 13/11/1983 24 GOA 200         NM

GAJRAJ SINGH . 01/01/1988 20 RAJASTHAN 533        DNS

SUNIL KUMAR . 20 DELHI 191        DNS

AMRIT PAL SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 507        DNS

Event # 14 MENS  Triple Jump

# N.R.:RENJITH MAHESHWARY GUWAHATI 17.04 2007

% M.R.:RANJITH MAHESWARY KERALA 16.50 5/11/2006

1 AMARJEET SINGH . 20 JHARKHAND 324 +0.6 m/s 16.67m NMR

2 RENJITH M. . 30/01/1986 22 KERALA 427 -0.2 m/s 16.21m

3 BIBU MATHEW . 30/03/1981 21 KERALA 415 +0.1 m/s 15.90m

4 SAURABH SINGH . 06/07/1986 22 UTTAR PRADESH 645 +0.2 m/s 15.60m

5 V.DEEPAN KUMAR . 20 TAMILNADU 595 +0.7 m/s 15.39m

6 SHAILENDER SINGH 05/04/1982 26 UTTAR PRADESH 664 +0.5 m/s 15.09m

7 GAJENDER SINGH . 05/07/1982 26 UTTAR PRADESH 635 +0.4 m/s 14.87m

8 ANISH KARGUTKAR . 20 MAHARASTRA 464 +0.5 m/s 14.64m

9 SIVA SENTHIL K. . 20 PONDICHERRY 494 14.46m

MALKIAT SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 513        DNS

P.VINOTH RAJ . 23/07/1987 20 TAMILNADU 590        DNS

Event # 15 MENS  Discus Throw

# N.R.:VIKAS GOWDA SALINAS 64.96 17/5/07

% M.R.:ANIL KUMAR HAR 59.70 JUL 2000

1 AMRIT PAL SINGH . 20 JHARKHAND 325 52.95m

2 SIMRANJIT SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 518 51.49m

3 KARAN SINGH . 18/12/1987 20 HARYANA 272 48.97m

4 SUNIL KUMAR . 30/12/1986 21 UTTAR PRADESH 648 48.56m

5 RAHUL . 23/11/1988 19 HARYANA 279 47.78m

6 PARVEEN SHARMA . 20 DELHI 183 46.91m

7 SANDEEP DAGAR . 20 DELHI 190 46.66m

8 B.RAJESH KHANNA . 29/12/1988 19 ANDHRA PRADESH 122 45.42m

9 AJAY ROHTAS . 10/10/1989 18 GUJRAT 219 45.27m

10 ANKUSH PUNIA . 10/02/1985 22 UTTAR PRADESH 629 44.92m

11 AMRINDER SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 505 44.88m

12 RASHPAL SINGH SOHAL 20 KARNATAKA 382 43.63m

13 GAGANDEEP SINGH . 15/10/1986 21 GUJRAT 225 39.89m



14 BHARATHI S. . 20 PONDICHERRY 698 33.92m

RAMBIR . 20 JHARKHAND 337         NM

NAVEEN KUMAR . 15/05/1989 19 HARYANA 274         NM

J.J.RAZEEN . 19/10/1986 21 TAMILNADU 573         NM

KARANSINGH SUKHBIRSINGH 18/12/1988 19 GUJRAT 252         NM

THAKUR MAHEEP SINGH 24/04/1991 17 HIMACHAL PRADESH 708         NM

Event # 16 MENS  Hammer Throw

# N.R.:RAKESH KUMAR YADAV BANGLORE 70.16 17/07/03

% M.R.:PRAMOD KUMAR TIWARI UP 68.98 SEP 2001

1 JOGINDER . 01/12/1986 22 UTTAR PRADESH 639 58.54m

2 MADHU KUMAR . 02/07/1985 23 HARYANA 273 57.92m

3 YOGESH SINGH . 20 JHARKHAND 348 57.37m

4 TALVINDER SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 521 56.88m

5 SHIV KUMAR . 07/07/1986 21 UTTARAKHAND 674 54.81m

6 SUNIL PUNIA . 10/07/1987 20 HARYANA 287 53.93m

RASHPAL SINGH SOHAL 20 KARNATAKA 382        DNS

ASHISH SINGH . 01/07/1985 23 UTTAR PRADESH 630        DNS

NIRBHAY SINGH . 02/02/1980 28 UTTAR PRADESH 643        DNS

Event # 17 MENS  Javelin Throw

# N.R.:SATVIR SINGH KOLKATTA 79.68 27/10/98

% M.R.:JAGDISH BISHNOI PUN 79.67 JUL 2000

1 KASHI NATH NAYAK 20 JHARKHAND 352 72.22m

2 AMIT MAJUMDAR . 04/05/1987 21 BIHAR 136 70.32m

3 ANIL KUMAR . 04/03/1985 23 HARYANA 264 69.01m

4 OMNARAYAN . 17/04/1982 26 HARYANA 276 68.88m

5 PURANDARA P.J. . 20 KARNATAKA 374 68.58m

6 SAMAR JEET SINGH 07/11/1988 19 RAJASTHAN 542 66.16m

7 ANUJ KUMAR . 26/11/1987 20 UTTAR PRADESH 715 65.12m

8 HANUMAN SINGH . 20 DELHI 177 64.96m

9 R.SHARATH RAJ . 20 JHARKHAND 336 64.85m

10 BIKRAMJIT SINGH . 16/04/1981 27 CHANDIGARH 144 64.62m

11 ANKIT KUMAR . 15/11/1983 24 HARYANA 265 64.13m

12 SANDEEP YADAV . 09/05/1985 22 UTTAR PRADESH 644 63.90m

13 ARUN KUMAR SINGH 30/04/1985 23 GUJRAT 251 62.32m

14 RAMANDEEP SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 515 61.35m

15 N.MANIVANNAN . 20 TAMILNADU 582 61.12m

16 RAVINDER SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 516 60.59m



17 RAJENDER DALVIR SINGH 05/04/1989 19 GUJRAT 717 60.13m

18 DEEPAK SINGH . 08/04/1983 24 UTTAR PRADESH 632 58.49m

19 SUNIL JITSINGH TANVAR 18/01/1985 23 GUJRAT 253 57.92m

20 VIKRANT . 20 JHARKHAND 347 55.47m

21 YASHJEET KUMAR . 07/06/1987 20 UTTARAKHAND 676 55.43m

SHARATHRAJ . 20 KARNATAKA 377        DNS

Event # 18 MENS  Shot Put

# N.R.:SHAKTI SINGH CHENNAI 20.42 29/07/00

% M.R.:SHAKTI SINGH HAR 20.42 JUL 2000

1 SATENDER SINGH . 20 JHARKHAND 344 18.02m

2 P.V.GIRI . 20 MADHYA PRADESH 446 17.73m

3 MUKESH SINGH . 20 DELHI 178 17.30m

4 SUKHDEV SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 519 17.02m

5 OM PRAKASH . 11/01/1987 20 HARYANA 275 16.90m

6 SHAKTI SINGH . 07/08/1988 19 RAJASTHAN 539 16.63m

7 AMIT MALIK . 05/09/1988 20 HARYANA 263 16.38m

8 AVINASH VASHISTHS 28/02/1984 24 GUJRAT 255 16.32m

9 SUNIL MISHRA . 18/07/1987 20 UTTAR PRADESH 649 15.83m

10 SANDEEP . 15/05/1986 22 HARYANA 283 15.79m

11 SANTOSH KUMAR . 20 MAHARASTRA 472 15.51m

J.J.RAZEEN . 19/10/1986 21 TAMILNADU 573         NM

Event # 19 MENS 4x100m Relay

# N.R.:INDIAN NATIONAL TEAM BUSAN 39.36 13/10/02

% M.R.:AAFI NATIONAL TEAM AAFI 39.74 JUL 2000

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 KERALA E KERALA 615      41.30

ANAS G.G. . 20 SHAMEER MON . 24

R G.              29 DIBIN ELDHOSE . 22

2 ANDHRA PRADESH B ANDHRA PRADESH 611      41.34

MD.BABA . 20 VILAS NEELGUND . 25

B CHANDER RAO     20 M QURESHI         20

3 JHARKHAND D JHARKHAND 614      41.42

AJAY KUMAR NAYAK 20 P .               20

ASHU BHATIA . 20

4 MAHARASTRA G MAHARASTRA 619      41.77

GANESH SATPUTE . 20 HARGOVIND RAI . 20

SOAIB SAYAD . 20 K RANE            20



5 TAMILNADU H TAMILNADU 620      42.35

6 UTTAR PRADESH I UTTAR PRADESH 623      42.99

A .               30DUSHYANT SINGH . 21

HARI OM SHARMA . 20 AMRINDER SINGH . 16

MANEESH KUMAR . 21

MADHYA PRADESH F MADHYA PRADESH 618        DNF

ANIL KUMAR . 20 SEENIVASN R. . 20

SANSH PAUL . 20 T.J.AJESH . 20

DELHI C DELHI 613        DNS

AMIT KHANNA . 20 SANDEEP SARKARIA 20

NITIN KUMAR . 20 GOURAV TYAGI . 20

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 KERALA E KERALA 615      42.29

2 JHARKHAND D JHARKHAND 614      42.31

3 TAMILNADU H TAMILNADU 620      42.47

4 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR A ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 610      48.53

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 ANDHRA PRADESH B ANDHRA PRADESH 611      42.11

2 MAHARASTRA G MAHARASTRA 619      42.42

3 MADHYA PRADESH F MADHYA PRADESH 618      42.76

4 UTTAR PRADESH I UTTAR PRADESH 623      42.97

5 DELHI C DELHI 613      43.69

Event # 20 MENS 4x400m Relay

#N.R.:I.NATIONAL TEAM BANGKOK 3:02.62 19/12/98

% M.R.:AFI NATIONAL TEAM AAFI 3:02.88 JUL 2000

1 MADHYA PRADESH F MADHYA PRADESH 618    3:12.67

SHIJU S.R. . 20 SANSH PAUL . 20

T.J.AJESH . 20 BIPIN MATHEW . 20

2 KERALA E KERALA 615    3:13.35

SUNIL JOSEPH . 25 BINEESH V.B. . 21

SREEJITH P.S. . 25 AVIN A.THOMAS . 20

3 TAMILNADU H TAMILNADU 620    3:16.37

R.VEERAMANI . 19 J.PREM ANAND . 19

T.BALAMURUGAN . 20 M.P.PARTHIBAN . 21

4 HARYANA K HARYANA 627    3:19.74

AJAY KUMAR . 20 B .               28

BIJENDER SINGH . 19 PRAMOD KUMAR . 22



JHARKHAND D JHARKHAND 614        DNF

LAKHAND MARDI . 20 M .               20

S.K.MORTAZA . 20 SREE JAY KUMAR . 20

JAYANTO BHAGAT . 20

UTTAR PRADESH I UTTAR PRADESH 623        DNF

VIKAS SINGH . 21 VISHAL SAXENA . 23

V PANKAJ          19 HARENDER YADAV . 33

CHHATISGARH J CHHATISGARH 626        DNS

P BHAGAT          26 SUNIL KUMAR . 23

ROHIT GILL . 21 SAGHERAJ FRANCIS 8

B .               21

JAMMU & KASHMIR L JAMMU & KASHMIR 628        DNS

JAI KUMAR . 20 SHABIR KUMAR . 20

MANINDER SINGH . 20AMRISH SHARMA . 20

Event # 21 MENS 20000m Walk

# M.R.:BABU BHAI GUJ 1:25:09.36 SEP 2007

1 SATYA NARAYAN . 12/01/1983 24 CHHATISGARH 152 1:34:27.48

2 ASHOK KUMAR PATEL 05/04/1986 22 CHHATISGARH 160 1:36:22.14

3 SATYA NARAYAN . 12/10/1985 22 RAJASTHAN 538 1:43:56.49

4 SUBRAMNYA . 20 KARNATAKA 379 1:51:37.11

5 DINESH KUMAR . 19/12/1989 18 RAJASTHAN 532 2:01:21.94

6 AMRIT KUMAR . 20 PUNJAB 506 2:03:26.24

KH.RATAN SINGH . 02/06/1983 25 MANIPUR 483        DNS

PRADEEP KUMAR . 01/10/1987 21 HARYANA 277        DNS

W.SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH 01/02/1986 22 MANIPUR 486        DNS

AMIT KUMAR . 22/05/1990 18 GUJRAT 222        DNS

GURMEET SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 509        DNS

Event # 22 WOMENS 100m Run

# N.R.:RACHITA MISTRY TRIVANDRAM 11.38 12.08.00

% M.R.:RACHITA MISTRY MAH 11.48 JUL 2000

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 POONAM TOMAR . 20 DELHI 166 -0.7m/s      11.93

2 SHARADHA NARAYANA 22/08/1986 21 TAMILNADU 566      11.98

3 H.M.JYOTHI . 01/07/1983 25 ANDHRA PRADESH 111      12.01

4 MANDEEP KAUR . 20 PUNJAB 498      12.27

5 G.D.GAURAMMA . 20 JHARKHAND 307      12.31

6 ANURADHA BISWAL . 28/03/1975 33 ORISSA 487      12.34



7 BEEVI RAJAN . 07/04/1986 21 KERALA 384      12.45

8 ARJINA KHATUN . 08/02/1988 19 WEST BENGAL 678      12.47

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 1

1 POONAM TOMAR . 20 DELHI 166      12.04

2 SHARADHA NARAYANA 22/08/1986 21 TAMILNADU 566      12.07

3 G.D.GAURAMMA . 20 JHARKHAND 307      12.20

4 ARJINA KHATUN . 08/02/1988 19 WEST BENGAL 678      12.57

5 PRIYA DEVI . 01/02/1986 22 MANIPUR 480      12.66

6 BINDHU B. . 27/05/1985 23 KERALA 385      12.76

7 HEMA BHANGA . 20 MAHARASTRA 457      12.98

K.SOWJANYA . 25/06/1987 20 ANDHRA PRADESH 116        DNS

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 2

1 H.M.JYOTHI . 01/07/1983 25 ANDHRA PRADESH 111      11.94

2 ANURADHA BISWAL . 28/03/1975 33 ORISSA 487      12.17

3 MANDEEP KAUR . 20 PUNJAB 498      12.35

4 BEEVI RAJAN . 07/04/1986 21 KERALA 384      12.47

5 A.JESSA . 02/10/1989 19 TAMILNADU 543      12.64

6 NAMITA SAMAL . 28/06/1986 21 UTTAR PRADESH 694      12.66

7 N.SUDHA . 06/07/1987 21 ANDHRA PRADESH 117      12.66

8 RANJITA ROY . 05/05/1985 23 WEST BENGAL 683      12.84

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 POONAM TOMAR . 20 DELHI 166      11.90

2 SHARADHA NARAYANA 22/08/1986 21 TAMILNADU 566      11.93

3 G.D.GAURAMMA . 20 JHARKHAND 307      12.27

4 ARJINA KHATUN . 08/02/1988 19 WEST BENGAL 678      12.45

SHIKHA TYAGI . 20/04/1991 17 UTTAR PRADESH 615        DNS

MRIDULA CHAUDHARY 31/10/1988 19 RAJASTHAN 529        DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 BINDHU B. . 27/05/1985 23 KERALA 385      12.50

2 K.SOWJANYA . 25/06/1987 20 ANDHRA PRADESH 116      12.67

3 HEMA BHANGA . 20 MAHARASTRA 457      12.91

4 R.SUBASHANI . 20 TAMILNADU 561      12.94

5 MARRY GRACE . 20/10/1986 21 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 101      14.87

6 PINKI PRAMANIK . 10/04/1987 20 WEST BENGAL 682      12.17

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3

1 BEEVI RAJAN . 07/04/1986 21 KERALA 384      12.31

2 MANDEEP KAUR . 20 PUNJAB 498      12.39



3 N.SUDHA . 06/07/1987 21 ANDHRA PRADESH 117      12.41

4 A.JESSA . 02/10/1989 19 TAMILNADU 543      12.47

5 RANJITA ROY . 05/05/1985 23 WEST BENGAL 683      12.57

6 PRIYA DEVI . 01/02/1986 22 MANIPUR 480      12.59

7 SUJITHA NAYAK . 20 KARNATAKA 367      13.30

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 4

1 H.M.JYOTHI . 01/07/1983 25 ANDHRA PRADESH 111      11.94

2 ANURADHA BISWAL . 28/03/1975 33 ORISSA 487      12.28

3 NAMITA SAMAL . 28/06/1986 21 UTTAR PRADESH 694      12.53

4 SUSHILA SIDHI . 20 MAHARASTRA 462      12.84

5 JYOTHY E.S. . 17/09/1986 21 KERALA 389      12.88

NAVPREET KAUR . 20 PUNJAB 500        DNS

Event # 23 WOMENS 200m Run

# N.R.:SARASWATI SAHA LUDHIANA 22.82 28/08/02

% M.R.:RACHITA MISTRY MAH 23.10 JUL 2000

RESULTS OF FINALS +0.0 m/s

1 POONAM TOMAR . 20 DELHI 166      24.64

2 H.M.JYOTHI . 01/07/1983 25 ANDHRA PRADESH 111      25.02

3 R.ELAVARSI . 21/07/1986 21 TAMILNADU 559      25.26

4 BINDHU B. . 27/05/1985 23 KERALA 385      25.44

5 NAMITA SAMAL . 28/06/1986 21 UTTAR PRADESH 694      25.87

6 K.SOWJANYA . 25/06/1987 20 ANDHRA PRADESH 116      26.13

7 R.SUBASHANI . 20 TAMILNADU 561      26.62

8 SUSHILA SIDHI . 20 MAHARASTRA 462      26.92

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 POONAM TOMAR . 20 DELHI 166      25.07

2 R.ELAVARSI . 21/07/1986 21 TAMILNADU 559      25.72

3 BINDHU B. . 27/05/1985 23 KERALA 385      26.14

4 K.SOWJANYA . 25/06/1987 20 ANDHRA PRADESH 116      26.25

5 HEMA BHANGA . 20 MAHARASTRA 457      27.42

6 KIRTI SHARMA . 26/11/1986 20 UTTAR PRADESH 695      29.24

S.GEETHA . 05/07/1983 25 ANDHRA PRADESH 118        DNS

G.D.GAURAMMA . 20 JHARKHAND 307        DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 H.M.JYOTHI . 01/07/1983 25 ANDHRA PRADESH 111      25.65

2 NAMITA SAMAL . 28/06/1986 21 UTTAR PRADESH 694      26.33

3 R.SUBASHANI . 20 TAMILNADU 561      26.87



4 SUSHILA SIDHI . 20 MAHARASTRA 462      27.11

5 MARRY GRACE . 20/10/1986 21 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 101      32.57

ARJINA KHATUN . 08/02/1988 19 WEST BENGAL 678        DNS

SHARADHA NARAYANA 22/08/1986 21 TAMILNADU 566        DNS

SUJITHA NAYAK . 20 KARNATAKA 367        DNS

Event # 24 WOMENS 400m Run

# N.R.:MANJIT KAUR CHENNAI 51.05 16/06/04

% M.R.:SHINY WILSON TN 52.20 DEC 1995

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 MANDEEP KAUR . 20 PUNJAB 697      51.74 NMR

2 CHITRA K.SOMAN . 20 JHARKHAND 304      52.71

3 S.GEETHA . 05/07/1983 25 ANDHRA PRADESH 118      53.89

4 SINI JOSE . 25/05/1987 21 KERALA 403      54.49

5 POOVAMMA M.R. . 20 KARNATAKA 696      54.50

6 K.MRUDULA . 26/12/1987 20 ANDHRA PRADESH 114      56.15

7 SUTAPA DAS . 16/04/1983 25 WEST BENGAL 686      56.16

MANJIT KAUR . 20 PUNJAB 499        DNF

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 S.GEETHA . 05/07/1983 25 ANDHRA PRADESH 118      55.14

2 POOVAMMA M.R. . 20 KARNATAKA 696      56.04

3 R.ELAVARSI . 21/07/1986 21 TAMILNADU 559      57.01

4 JASEERA N.K. . 03/12/1987 21 KERALA 398      58.00

5 POOJA JAKHAR . 20 DELHI 165      58.48

6 NEETI . 01/03/1988 20 BIHAR 133    1:01.58

PINKI PRAMANIK . 10/04/1987 20 WEST BENGAL 682        DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 MANDEEP KAUR . 20 PUNJAB 697      53.17

2 SINI JOSE . 25/05/1987 21 KERALA 403      55.01

3 SUTAPA DAS . 16/04/1983 25 WEST BENGAL 686      56.54

4 SUNITA . 20 DELHI 169      57.57

5 BINDURANI . 20 KARNATAKA 359      58.94

6 T.RENUKA . 02/06/1989 19 TAMILNADU 567    1:00.21

7 JINCY PHILIP . 20 PONDICHERRY 492    1:02.81

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3

1 MANJIT KAUR . 20 PUNJAB 499      53.25

2 CHITRA K.SOMAN . 20 JHARKHAND 304      53.81

3 K.MRUDULA . 26/12/1987 20 ANDHRA PRADESH 114      56.59



4 SHALIN JOSEPH . 24/05/1985 23 KERALA 399      56.78

5 SARASWATI CHAND . 07/11/1981 26 ORISSA 489      57.38

6 SABINA KHATUN . 07/10/1987 20 WEST BENGAL 684      58.02

7 PUSHPA KUMARI . 06/05/1971 37 HIMACHAL PRADESH 289      58.41

J.NISHA . 02/09/1987 21 TAMILNADU 547        DNS

Event # 25 WOMENS 800m Run

# N.R.:SHINY WILSON CHENNAI 1:59.85 20/12/95

% M.R.:JYOTIMOYEE SIKDAR WB 2:01.32 NOV 1998

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 VIJILA A. . 31/01/1986 22 KERALA 409    2:06.80

2 SUNITA . 20 DELHI 169    2:07.73

3 PRIYANKA SINGH PATEL 08/07/1987 20 UTTAR PRADESH 624    2:09.77

4 JHUMA KHATUN . 28/08/1988 19 WEST BENGAL 679    2:13.68

5 SARASWATI CHAND . 07/11/1981 26 ORISSA 489    2:16.81

6 INDIRA B.E. . 20 KARNATAKA 360    2:18.90

7 BHATERI . 03/06/1988 20 RAJASTHAN 524    2:25.94

8 MINI V.B. . 20/05/1981 27 GUJRAT 209    2:26.06

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 PRIYANKA SINGH PATEL 08/07/1987 20 UTTAR PRADESH 624    2:13.50

2 JHUMA KHATUN . 28/08/1988 19 WEST BENGAL 679    2:16.64

3 SARASWATI CHAND . 07/11/1981 26 ORISSA 489    2:20.17

4 BHATERI . 03/06/1988 20 RAJASTHAN 524    2:27.71

5 SHILPA C.NAIR . 24/07/1987 20 GOA 194    2:34.27

L.SURYA . 07/07/1990 17 TAMILNADU 549        DNS

FENCY THOMAS . 20 JHARKHAND 306        DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 VIJILA A. . 31/01/1986 22 KERALA 409    2:16.39

2 SUNITA . 20 DELHI 169    2:16.67

3 INDIRA B.E. . 20 KARNATAKA 360    2:18.78

4 MINI V.B. . 20/05/1981 27 GUJRAT 209    2:26.53

SANGEETA YADAV . 07/07/1988 19 UTTAR PRADESH 614        DNS

ANUPAMA SRIVASTAVA 29/11/1987 20 UTTAR PRADESH 625        DNS

N.C.MCHANAL . 07/02/1987 20 TAMILNADU 553        DNS

 

Event # 26 WOMENS 1500m Run

# N.R.:SUNITA RANI BUSAN 4:06.03 10.10.02

% M.R.:SINIMOL PAULOSE JHAR 4:10.51 2/11/2006



1 O.P.JAISHA . 23/05/1983 25 KERALA 392    4:24.08

2 PRIYANKA SINGH PATEL 08/07/1987 20 UTTAR PRADESH 624    4:27.58

3 KIRAN TIWARI . 25/06/1987 20 UTTARAKHAND 671    4:31.88

4 JHUMA KHATUN . 28/08/1988 19 WEST BENGAL 679    4:35.30

5 SANGEETA YADAV . 07/07/1988 19 UTTAR PRADESH 614    4:37.24

6 INDIRA B.E. . 20 KARNATAKA 360    4:48.65

7 BHATERI . 03/06/1988 20 RAJASTHAN 524    5:02.11

8 RESHMA DALVI . 20 MAHARASTRA 459    5:04.74

9 SARABJIT KAUR . 20 PUNJAB 503    5:06.61

L.SURYA . 07/07/1990 17 TAMILNADU 549        DNS

ANUPAMA SRIVASTAVA 29/11/1987 20 UTTAR PRADESH 625        DNS

N.C.MCHANAL . 07/02/1987 20 TAMILNADU 553        DNS

Event # 27 WOMENS 5000m Run

# N.R.:SUNITA RANI BUSAN :15:18.77 12.10.02

% M.R.:SUNITA RANI PUN :15:59.06 NOV 1998

1 PRITI L.RAO . 20 JHARKHAND 314   17:13.13

2 M.SUDHA . 20 TAMILNADU 551   17:56.55

3 RESHMA DALVI . 20 MAHARASTRA 459   18:33.81

MANJUSHA C.A. . 13/11/1985 22 KERALA 390        DNS

Event # 28 WOMENS 10000m Run

# N.R.:PREEJA SRIDHARAN KOLKATTA :33:19.71 2007

% M.R.:KAVITA RAUT MAH :34:23.80 SEP 2007

1 PRITI L.RAO . 20 JHARKHAND 314   36:23.62

2 M.SUDHA . 20 TAMILNADU 551   38:08.59

3 MANJUSHA C.A. . 13/11/1985 22 KERALA 390   40:08.30

JOMIYA THOMAS . 09/05/1986 21 GUJRAT 207        DNF

RITU DINKAR . 10/01/1993 14 UTTAR PRADESH 612        DNS

SHUSHEELA SINGH . 15/08/1989 18 UTTAR PRADESH 617        DNS

Event # 29 WOMENS 3000m Steeplechase

# N.R.:SUDHA SINGH JAMSHED PUR :10:18.76 25/10/07

% M.R.:S. SHANTHI TN :10:44.65 4/7/2005

1 O.P.JAISHA . 23/05/1983 25 KERALA 392   10:20.15 NMR

2 SUDHA SINGH . 20 JHARKHAND 318   10:29.94 BMR

3 KIRAN TIWARI . 25/06/1987 20 UTTARAKHAND 671   10:51.42

4 ANUPAMA PATIL . 20 MAHARASTRA 456   12:26.72

SARABJIT KAUR . 20 PUNJAB 503        DNF

GEETA . 20 DELHI 164        DNS



KAMLESH BAGHEL . 20 JHARKHAND 310        DNS

Event # 30 WOMENS 100m Hurdles

# N.R.:ANURADHA BISWAL NEW DELHI 13.38 8/9/2002

% M.R.:ANURADHA BISWAL ORI 13.44 JUL 2000

RESULTS OF FINALS +1.3m/s

1 ANURADHA BISWAL . 28/03/1975 33 ORISSA 487      13.82

2 POONAM BOZANA . 20 JHARKHAND 312      14.28

3 SHREEMA PRIYA DARSHANI 20 KARNATAKA 368      14.60

4 SHILPA SUNDER . 20 KARNATAKA 366      15.02

5 S.SANKARI . 20 TAMILNADU 564      15.08

6 DARSANA M.S. . 21/11/1990 17 KERALA 386      15.14

7 HANI V. . 14/05/1988 20 PONDICHERRY 491      15.35

8 SHARNYA . 25/05/1986 22 GUJRAT 213      15.54

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 ANURADHA BISWAL . 28/03/1975 33 ORISSA 487      14.23

2 SHILPA SUNDER . 20 KARNATAKA 366      15.27

3 HANI V. . 14/05/1988 20 PONDICHERRY 491      15.53

4 SHARNYA . 25/05/1986 22 GUJRAT 213      16.35

P.LAKSHMI . 02/01/1987 21 TAMILNADU 556        DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 POONAM BOZANA . 20 JHARKHAND 312      14.60

2 SHREEMA PRIYA DARSHANI 20 KARNATAKA 368      14.62

3 S.SANKARI . 20 TAMILNADU 564      14.89

4 DARSANA M.S. . 21/11/1990 17 KERALA 386      15.46

Event # 31 WOMENS 400m Hurdles

# N.R.:P.T. USHA LOS  ANGELS 55.42 8/8/1984

% M.R.:SAHEBANI ORAM ORI 57.70 JUN 2002

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 HARPREET KAUR . 20 JHARKHAND 321    1:00.31

2 POOJA JAKHAR . 20 DELHI 165    1:00.44

3 SUTAPA DAS . 16/04/1983 25 WEST BENGAL 686    1:02.60

4 SHALIN JOSEPH . 24/05/1985 23 KERALA 399    1:02.70

5 PAVITHRA . 20 KARNATAKA 365    1:03.20

6 R.RAMYA . 20/07/1988 19 TAMILNADU 560    1:03.27

7 PAMMI . 06/02/1986 22 BIHAR 134    1:03.96

8 SIBITHA P. SEBASTIAN 15/12/1985 22 KERALA 410    1:04.16

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1



1 HARPREET KAUR . 20 JHARKHAND 321    1:02.01

2 SUTAPA DAS . 16/04/1983 25 WEST BENGAL 686    1:03.56

3 R.RAMYA . 20/07/1988 19 TAMILNADU 560    1:03.68

4 PAMMI . 06/02/1986 22 BIHAR 134    1:04.94

5 GEETHA ROBY . 09/05/1987 20 KERALA 387    1:07.33

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 POOJA JAKHAR . 20 DELHI 165    1:02.52

2 SHALIN JOSEPH . 24/05/1985 23 KERALA 399    1:03.25

3 PAVITHRA . 20 KARNATAKA 365    1:03.83

4 SIBITHA P. SEBASTIAN 15/12/1985 22 KERALA 410    1:03.91

5 P.LEELAWATHI . 20 TAMILNADU 557    1:05.68

KRANTI MAURYA . 10/03/1987 20 UTTAR PRADESH 607        DNS

NEETI . 01/03/1988 20 BIHAR 133        DNS

Event # 32 WOMENS  High Jump

# N.R.:BOBBY ALOYSIUS CHENNAI 1.91 18/07/04

% M.R.:BOBBY ALOYSIUS KERALA 1.91 JUN 2002

1 SAHANA KUMARI . 20 JHARKHAND 316 1.85m

2 MALLIKA MONDAL . 14/12/1987 20 WEST BENGAL 680 1.74m

3 MARIAN C. THARIAN 20 DELHI 174 1.74m

4 SIJI N.K. . 16/01/1988 20 KERALA 402 1.65m

5 TINDU N.D. . 11/05/1989 18 KERALA 406 1.65m

6 KAVYA MUTHANNA . 20 KARNATAKA 362 1.65m

7 TINTU VARGHESE . 20 KERALA 408 1.60m

7 K.C.CHANDAN . 20 KARNATAKA 361 1.60m

9 CHITRA S. . 26/05/1985 23 GUJRAT 205 1.60m

10 MOHAN PRIYA . 20 TAMILNADU 552 1.55m

BHARTI . 21/06/1990 17 UTTAR PRADESH 603        DNS

P.DIVYA PRIYA . 23/07/1988 19 TAMILNADU 555        DNS

 

Event # 33 WOMENS  Pole Vault

# N.R.:V.S. SUREKHA PATIALA 4.08 2006

% M.R.:V.S. SUREKHA TN 3.90 3/11/2006

1 V.S.SUREKHA . 20 TAMILNADU 568 3.70m

2 JISHA R. . 18/05/1984 24 KERALA 388 3.00m

3 REMYA R. . 29/01/1990 18 KERALA 394 2.60m

RUCHI TIWARI . 25/05/1988 20 UTTAR PRADESH 613        DNS

Event # 34 WOMENS  Long Jump



# N.R.:ANJU B.GEORGE ATHENS 6.83 27/08/04

% M.R.:ANJU B.GEORGE KERALA 6.53 2/11/2006

1 ANJU B.GEORGE . 20 TAMILNADU 545 +0.4m/s 6.50m

2 MAYOOKHA JOHNY . 09/04/1988 19 KERALA 391 -0.3 m/s 6.18m

3 PRAJUSHA M.A. . 20/05/1987 21 KERALA 393 +0.0 m/s 5.97m

4 RESMI BOSE . 10/05/1986 21 KERALA 396 +0.0m/s 5.96m

5 P.LAKSHMI . 02/01/1987 21 TAMILNADU 556 -0.3 m/s 5.80m

6 SHILPA SUNDER . 20 KARNATAKA 366 +0.0m/s 5.75m

7 P.SUBASHNI . 28/09/1988 19 TAMILNADU 558 +0.0m/s 5.70m

8 KALPANA DAS . 20 JHARKHAND 309 +0.0m/s 5.64m

9 PRIYA DEVI . 01/02/1986 22 MANIPUR 480 5.19m

Event # 35 WOMENS  Triple Jump

# N.R.:ANJU B. GEORGE HYDRABAD 13.67 18/12/02

% M.R.:ANJU B.GEORGE KERALA 13.54 JUN 2002

1 MAYOOKHA JOHNY . 09/04/1988 19 KERALA 391 +0.5 m/s 13.23m

2 PRAJUSHA M.A. . 20/05/1987 21 KERALA 393 +0.4 m/s 12.94m

3 ALKA CHIKILI AP . 19/11/1987 20 KERALA 383 -0.5 m/s 12.09m

4 G.NANDHANI . 20 TAMILNADU 546 +0.2 m/s 12.02m

5 SALAMMA ANTONY . 19/05/1984 24 GUJRAT 212 +0.4 m/s 12.00m

6 KALPANA DAS . 20 JHARKHAND 309 +0.3 m/s 11.76m

7 P.SUBASHNI . 28/09/1988 19 TAMILNADU 558 +0.7 m/s 11.68m

8 LIBIYA . 26/08/1984 23 GUJRAT 208 +0.4 m/s 11.47m

9 PRIMILA . 22/09/1982 25 PONDICHERRY 493 11.33m

DEEP SHIKHA . 23/12/1989 20 BIHAR 132         NM

AKSHAYA . 20 KARNATAKA 357        DNS

ANJU B.GEORGE . 20 TAMILNADU 545        DNS

PALLAVI SUKUMAR . 20 KARNATAKA 364        DNS

Event # 36 WOMENS  Discus Throw

# N.R.:SEEMA ANTIL CHENNAI 64.64 16/06/04

% M.R.:NEELAM J.SINGH PUN 62.49 JUL 2000

1 HARWANT KAUR . 20 PUNJAB 497 61.09m

2 SEEMA ANTIL . 27/07/1983 24 HARYANA 261 58.22m

3 PARBATI SETHI . 01/01/1980 28 ORISSA 488 45.39m

4 ANITA BASKARKATI 12/05/1988 19 GOA 196 29.80m

BUBBLY . 20 GUJRAT 204        DNS

SAROJ SIHAG . 13/06/1980 28 HARYANA 260        DNS

STEFFI CARDOZO . 16/03/1989 19 GOA 195        DNS



NEHA SINGH . 15/08/1988 19 UTTAR PRADESH 608        DNS

AMBEY YADAV . 13/10/1991 16 UTTAR PRADESH 600        DNS

KANCHAN SINGH . 26/06/1989 18 UTTAR PRADESH 606        DNS

KRISHNA POONIA . 05/05/1977 31 RAJASTHAN 526        DNS

PRIYANKA BHANOT . 20 DELHI 167        DNS

 

Event # 37 WOMENS  Hammer Throw

# N.R.:HARDEEP KAUR NEW DELHI 61.67 8/9/2002

% M.R.:HARDEEP KAUR PUN 60.79 2/11/2006

1 VIPIN KUMARI . 20 DELHI 173 52.12m

2 ARCHANA BARA . 29/12/1975 32 BIHAR 131 49.66m

3 SUKANYA MISHRA . 06/10/1985 23 UTTAR PRADESH 619 48.09m

4 SHILPA CHAUHAN . 18/06/1989 18 UTTAR PRADESH 616 47.22m

5 ANITTHA ABRAHAM . 26/04/1989 19 KERALA 407 45.78m

6 SUSHILA . 20 DELHI 170 45.66m

7 GUNJAN SINGH . 20/11/1989 18 UTTAR PRADESH 604 44.80m

8 AFROZ BEE . 20 MADHYA PRADESH 438 41.57m

9 S.S.PRAKASH . 12/01/1988 19 TAMILNADU 563 34.50m

M.MALARVIZHI . 20 TAMILNADU 550        DNS

Event # 38 WOMENS  Javelin Throw

# N.R.:GURMEET KAUR BANGLORE 58.64 17/07/00

% M.R.:GURMEET KAUR DEL 54.21 SEP 1999

1 S.SARASWATHI . 20 TAMILNADU 565 46.34m

2 SUMAN DEVI . 15/07/1985 22 UTTAR PRADESH 620 44.43m

3 MUKESH KUMARI . 09/07/1986 21 HARYANA 258 42.45m

4 NISHA RANI . 20 JHARKHAND 311 41.17m

5 SANJO DEVI . 02/04/1984 24 HIMACHAL PRADESH 290 40.38m

6 RUPINDER KAUR . 20 PUNJAB 495 39.32m

7 RUPALI ZENDE . 20 MAHARASTRA 460 35.84m

8 ANITA BASKARKATI 12/05/1988 19 GOA 196 33.26m

9 GURMEET KAUR . 09/09/1999 8 PUNJAB 496 32.66m

TULESHWARI PATEL 20 JHARKHAND 323        DNS

RUDHARA SINGH PRATAP SINGH 03/09/1986 22 GUJRAT 216        DNS

SUMAN DEVI . 20 JHARKHAND 319        DNS

ANITA PATEL . 14/01/1987 21 UTTAR PRADESH 601        DNS

APLESH KUMARI . 01/01/1987 21 HARYANA 256        DNS

GURPREET KAUR . 20 HARYANA 257        DNS



MEDH PARDESHI . 20 MAHARASTRA 458        DNS

Event # 39 WOMENS  Shot Put

# N.R.:HARBANS KAUR MUMBAI 17.43 24/11/97

% M.R.:HARBANS KAUR TN 16.98 NOV 1998

1 N.LATHA . 20 TAMILNADU 554 13.43m

2 SUSHMA . 20 DELHI 171 13.09m

3 PATWANT KAUR . 20 PUNJAB 501 12.95m

4 S.SARASWATHI . 20 TAMILNADU 565 12.89m

5 STEFFI CARDOZO . 16/03/1989 19 GOA 195 12.71m

6 NEELAM . 01/01/1988 20 HARYANA 259 12.62m

7 MEDH PARDESHI . 20 MAHARASTRA 458 11.33m

8 GREESHMA S.G. . 25/05/1988 20 GUJRAT 206 10.45m

SAROJ SIHAG . 13/06/1980 28 HARYANA 260        DNS

APLESH KUMARI . 01/01/1987 21 HARYANA 256        DNS

AMBEY YADAV . 13/10/1991 16 UTTAR PRADESH 600        DNS

Event # 40 WOMENS 4x100m Relay

# N.R.:INDIAN NATIONAL TEAM FUKUKA 44.43 22/07/98

% M.R.:AAFI NATIONAL TEAM AAFI 44.44 JUL 2000

1 KERALA E KERALA 616      46.91

JYOTHY E.S. . 21 REENA MATHEW . 23

BINDHU B. . 23 BEEVI RAJAN . 21

2 WEST BENGAL I WEST BENGAL 622      47.76

RANJITA ROY . 23 SABINA KHATUN . 20

MALLIKA MONDAL . 20 ARJINA KHATUN . 19

3 TAMILNADU H TAMILNADU 621      47.87

R.ELAVARSI . 21 S.RADIKA . 19

S NARAYANA        21 A.JESSA . 19

4 ANDHRA PRADESH B ANDHRA PRADESH 612      48.13

Event # 41 WOMENS 4x400m Relay

#N.R.:I.NATIONAL TEAM ATHENS 3:26.89 27/08/04

% M.R.:AAFI NATIONAL TEAM AAFI 3:28.11 JUL 2000

1 KERALA E KERALA 616    3:44.44

JASEERA N.K. . 21 VIJILA A. . 22

SONA V.J. . 18 SINI JOSE . 21

2 ANDHRA PRADESH B ANDHRA PRADESH 612    3:52.58

S.GEETHA . 25 N.SUDHA . 21

H.M.JYOTHI . 25 K.MRUDULA . 20



3 TAMILNADU H TAMILNADU 621    4:03.59

R.RAMYA . 19 T.RENUKA . 19

R.ELAVARSI . 21 P.LEELAWATHI . 20

WEST BENGAL I WEST BENGAL 622        DNS

SABINA KHATUN . 20 SUTAPA DAS . 25

JHUMA KHATUN . 19 RANJITA ROY . 23

ARJINA KHATUN . 19

Event # 42 WOMENS 20000m Walk

# N.R.:L.DEEPMALA DEVI CHENNAI 1:39:00.60 2006

% M.R.:L. DEEPMALA DEVI MAN 1:39:00.60 3/11/2006

1 DEEPMALA DEVI . 20 JHARKHAND 305 1:47:55.57

2 Y.BALA DEVI . 20 JHARKHAND 320 1:51:13.58

3 SUPRIA ADAK . 20 MAHARASTRA 461 1:53:15.99

4 SANDHYA V.S. . 30/04/1990 18 KERALA 397 1:55:21.45

5 NIRMALA . 03/06/1988 20 RAJASTHAN 527 2:01:06.18

6 SUBHASMITA RATH . 01/05/1986 22 ORISSA 490 2:06:15.12

RANI YADAV . 31/07/1990 17 UTTAR PRADESH 611        DNS

SANDHYA  K.J. . 20 DELHI 168        DNS

W.LAMNGANBI DEVI 01/04/1988 20 MANIPUR 481        DNS

Event # 43 MENS m Decathlon

# N.R.:JORA SINGH DELHI 7502 2/3/03/06

% M.R.:SURESH BABU KERALA 7380 JUN 1976

1 VINOD P.J. . 03/04/1979 29 KERALA 436       7150

2 DAYA RAM . 20 JHARKHAND 718       7023

3 VIKRAM SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 508       6718

4 RANEESH V.V. . 25/03/1987 21 KERALA 429       6163

5 G.KOSALNATH . 20 TAMILNADU 572       5727

6 JIJO P.V. . 06/04/1988 20 KERALA 423       5299

7 SUNIL KUMAR SINGH 15/09/1989 18 UTTAR PRADESH 665       5187

Event # 44 MENS 100m Dec Run

   Heat 1

1 VINOD P.J. . 03/04/1979 29 KERALA 436      11.15

2 G.KOSALNATH . 20 TAMILNADU 572      11.85

3 SUNIL KUMAR SINGH 15/09/1989 18 UTTAR PRADESH 665      12.31

NAVEEN . 20 DELHI 180        DNS

CHARAN SINGH . 05/08/1987 21 HARYANA 268        DNS

   Heat 2



1 DAYA RAM . 20 JHARKHAND 718      11.11

2 JIJO P.V. . 06/04/1988 20 KERALA 423      11.58

3 VIKRAM SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 508      11.63

4 RANEESH V.V. . 25/03/1987 21 KERALA 429      11.84

RAMNIWAS . 05/05/1982 26 HARYANA 281        DNS

Event # 45 MENS  Dec Long Jump

1 VINOD P.J. . 03/04/1979 29 KERALA 436 6.89m

2 DAYA RAM . 20 JHARKHAND 718 6.80m

3 JIJO P.V. . 06/04/1988 20 KERALA 423 6.74m

4 RANEESH V.V. . 25/03/1987 21 KERALA 429 6.58m

5 VIKRAM SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 508 6.47m

6 G.KOSALNATH . 20 TAMILNADU 572 6.30m

7 SUNIL KUMAR SINGH 15/09/1989 18 UTTAR PRADESH 665 6.01m

NAVEEN . 20 DELHI 180         NM

CHARAN SINGH . 05/08/1987 21 HARYANA 268         NM

RAMNIWAS . 05/05/1982 26 HARYANA 281         NM

Event # 46 MENS  Dec Shot Put

1 VIKRAM SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 508 13.72m

2 VINOD P.J. . 03/04/1979 29 KERALA 436 13.33m

3 DAYA RAM . 20 JHARKHAND 718 12.68m

4 JIJO P.V. . 06/04/1988 20 KERALA 423 10.24m

5 SUNIL KUMAR SINGH 15/09/1989 18 UTTAR PRADESH 665 9.98m

6 G.KOSALNATH . 20 TAMILNADU 572 9.67m

7 RANEESH V.V. . 25/03/1987 21 KERALA 429 9.62m

NAVEEN . 20 DELHI 180         NM

CHARAN SINGH . 05/08/1987 21 HARYANA 268         NM

RAMNIWAS . 05/05/1982 26 HARYANA 281         NM

Event # 47 MENS  Dec High Jump

1 G.KOSALNATH . 20 TAMILNADU 572 1.92m

2 VINOD P.J. . 03/04/1979 29 KERALA 436 1.86m

3 DAYA RAM . 20 JHARKHAND 718 1.83m

4 JIJO P.V. . 06/04/1988 20 KERALA 423 1.83m

5 VIKRAM SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 508 1.80m

6 SUNIL KUMAR SINGH 15/09/1989 18 UTTAR PRADESH 665 1.68m

6 RANEESH V.V. . 25/03/1987 21 KERALA 429 1.68m

NAVEEN . 20 DELHI 180         NM

CHARAN SINGH . 05/08/1987 21 HARYANA 268         NM



RAMNIWAS . 05/05/1982 26 HARYANA 281         NM

Event # 48 MENS 400m Dec Run

   Heat 1

1 VINOD P.J. . 03/04/1979 29 KERALA 436      50.48

2 G.KOSALNATH . 20 TAMILNADU 572      52.98

RAMNIWAS . 05/05/1982 26 HARYANA 281         NT

   Heat 2

1 RANEESH V.V. . 25/03/1987 21 KERALA 429      50.67

2 VIKRAM SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 508      51.18

3 DAYA RAM . 20 JHARKHAND 718      52.36

4 JIJO P.V. . 06/04/1988 20 KERALA 423      52.67

5 SUNIL KUMAR SINGH 15/09/1989 18 UTTAR PRADESH 665      56.08

CHARAN SINGH . 05/08/1987 21 HARYANA 268         NT

NAVEEN . 20 DELHI 180         NT

Event # 49 MENS 110m Dec Hurdles

   Heat 1

1 SUNIL KUMAR SINGH 15/09/1989 18 UTTAR PRADESH 665      17.21

RAMNIWAS . 05/05/1982 26 HARYANA 281        DNS

CHARAN SINGH . 05/08/1987 21 HARYANA 268        DNS

   Heat 2

1 VINOD P.J. . 03/04/1979 29 KERALA 436      15.05

2 DAYA RAM . 20 JHARKHAND 718      15.11

3 JIJO P.V. . 06/04/1988 20 KERALA 423      15.91

4 G.KOSALNATH . 20 TAMILNADU 572      16.14

5 RANEESH V.V. . 25/03/1987 21 KERALA 429      16.74

6 VIKRAM SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 508      16.85

NAVEEN . 20 DELHI 180        DNS

Event # 50 MENS  Dec Discus Thro

1 DAYA RAM . 20 JHARKHAND 718 42.03m

2 VIKRAM SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 508 39.75m

3 VINOD P.J. . 03/04/1979 29 KERALA 436 34.51m

4 JIJO P.V. . 06/04/1988 20 KERALA 423 31.34m

5 SUNIL KUMAR SINGH 15/09/1989 18 UTTAR PRADESH 665 30.52m

6 RANEESH V.V. . 25/03/1987 21 KERALA 429 30.13m

7 G.KOSALNATH . 20 TAMILNADU 572 29.95m

NAVEEN . 20 DELHI 180         NM

CHARAN SINGH . 05/08/1987 21 HARYANA 268         NM



RAMNIWAS . 05/05/1982 26 HARYANA 281         NM

Event # 51 MENS  Dec Pole Vault

1 VINOD P.J. . 03/04/1979 29 KERALA 436 4.60m

2 DAYA RAM . 20 JHARKHAND 718 4.40m

3 RANEESH V.V. . 25/03/1987 21 KERALA 429 4.20m

4 VIKRAM SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 508 3.60m

5 G.KOSALNATH . 20 TAMILNADU 572 2.90m

6 SUNIL KUMAR SINGH 15/09/1989 18 UTTAR PRADESH 665 2.80m

6 JIJO P.V. . 06/04/1988 20 KERALA 423 2.80m

RAMNIWAS . 05/05/1982 26 HARYANA 281         NM

CHARAN SINGH . 05/08/1987 21 HARYANA 268         NM

NAVEEN . 20 DELHI 180         NM

Event # 52 MENS  Dec Javelin Thr

1 VIKRAM SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 508 61.99m

2 DAYA RAM . 20 JHARKHAND 718 50.62m

3 VINOD P.J. . 03/04/1979 29 KERALA 436 49.93m

4 SUNIL KUMAR SINGH 15/09/1989 18 UTTAR PRADESH 665 47.33m

5 RANEESH V.V. . 25/03/1987 21 KERALA 429 46.68m

6 G.KOSALNATH . 20 TAMILNADU 572 43.93m

7 JIJO P.V. . 06/04/1988 20 KERALA 423 38.36m

RAMNIWAS . 05/05/1982 26 HARYANA 281         NM

CHARAN SINGH . 05/08/1987 21 HARYANA 268         NM

NAVEEN . 20 DELHI 180         NM

Event # 53 MENS 1500m Dec Run

1 RANEESH V.V. . 25/03/1987 21 KERALA 429    4:43.73

2 VIKRAM SINGH . 20 PUNJAB 508    4:48.66

3 VINOD P.J. . 03/04/1979 29 KERALA 436    4:52.96

4 DAYA RAM . 20 JHARKHAND 718    5:03.56

5 SUNIL KUMAR SINGH 15/09/1989 18 UTTAR PRADESH 665    5:10.04

6 G.KOSALNATH . 20 TAMILNADU 572    5:10.07

CHARAN SINGH . 05/08/1987 21 HARYANA 268        DNS

NAVEEN . 20 DELHI 180        DNS

RAMNIWAS . 05/05/1982 26 HARYANA 281        DNS

JIJO P.V. . 06/04/1988 20 KERALA 423        DNS

 

Event # 54 WOMENS m Heptathlon

# N.R.:J.J. SHOBHA DELHI 6211 17.03.04



% M.R.:SOMA BISWAS WB 6186 JUL 2000

1 J.J.SHOBHA . 14/01/1978 30 ANDHRA PRADESH 113       6043

2 SUSMITA SINGHA ROY 26/03/1984 24 WEST BENGAL 687       5975

3 PRAMILLA AIPPA . 20 JHARKHAND 313       4969

4 SHINIMOLE M.P. . 17/08/1982 25 KERALA 401       4648

5 KARPURA MALA . 16/04/1986 22 TAMILNADU 548       4108

6 RASNA ROSHAN JOSH 30/05/1987 21 GUJRAT 215       3601

7 SOMA BISWAS . 20 WEST BENGAL 685       1680

Event # 55 WOMENS 100m Hep Hurdles

   Heat 1

1 J.J.SHOBHA . 14/01/1978 30 ANDHRA PRADESH 113      13.72

2 PRAMILLA AIPPA . 20 JHARKHAND 313      13.78

3 SHINIMOLE M.P. . 17/08/1982 25 KERALA 401      14.90

4 KARPURA MALA . 16/04/1986 22 TAMILNADU 548      15.94

MANJUSHREE . 20 KARNATAKA 363        DNF

   Heat 2

1 SUSMITA SINGHA ROY 26/03/1984 24 WEST BENGAL 687      14.11

2 SOMA BISWAS . 20 WEST BENGAL 685      14.16

3 RASNA ROSHAN JOSH 30/05/1987 21 GUJRAT 215      18.31

NAVPREET KAUR . 20 PUNJAB 500        DNS

P.LEELAWATHI . 20 TAMILNADU 557        DNS

Event # 56 WOMENS  Hep High Jump

1 SUSMITA SINGHA ROY 26/03/1984 24 WEST BENGAL 687 1.74m

2 PRAMILLA AIPPA . 20 JHARKHAND 313 1.74m

3 J.J.SHOBHA . 14/01/1978 30 ANDHRA PRADESH 113 1.65m

4 SHINIMOLE M.P. . 17/08/1982 25 KERALA 401 1.62m

5 SOMA BISWAS . 20 WEST BENGAL 685 1.59m

6 KARPURA MALA . 16/04/1986 22 TAMILNADU 548 1.53m

7 RASNA ROSHAN JOSH 30/05/1987 21 GUJRAT 215 1.47m

MANJUSHREE . 20 KARNATAKA 363        DNS

NAVPREET KAUR . 20 PUNJAB 500        DNS

BHARTI . 21/06/1990 17 UTTAR PRADESH 603        DNS

P.LEELAWATHI . 20 TAMILNADU 557        DNS

Event # 57 WOMENS  Hep Shot Put

1 J.J.SHOBHA . 14/01/1978 30 ANDHRA PRADESH 113 13.22m

2 PRAMILLA AIPPA . 20 JHARKHAND 313 11.74m

3 SUSMITA SINGHA ROY 26/03/1984 24 WEST BENGAL 687 11.41m



4 SHINIMOLE M.P. . 17/08/1982 25 KERALA 401 9.68m

5 RASNA ROSHAN JOSH 30/05/1987 21 GUJRAT 215 9.62m

6 KARPURA MALA . 16/04/1986 22 TAMILNADU 548 8.67m

MANJUSHREE . 20 KARNATAKA 363        DNS

NAVPREET KAUR . 20 PUNJAB 500        DNS

SOMA BISWAS . 20 WEST BENGAL 685        DNS

BHARTI . 21/06/1990 17 UTTAR PRADESH 603        DNS

P.LEELAWATHI . 20 TAMILNADU 557        DNS

Event # 58 WOMENS 200m Hep Run

   Heat 1

1 PRAMILLA AIPPA . 20 JHARKHAND 313      24.68

2 KARPURA MALA . 16/04/1986 22 TAMILNADU 548      27.91

SOMA BISWAS . 20 WEST BENGAL 685        DNS

   Heat 2

1 SUSMITA SINGHA ROY 26/03/1984 24 WEST BENGAL 687      24.24

2 J.J.SHOBHA . 14/01/1978 30 ANDHRA PRADESH 113      24.80

3 SHINIMOLE M.P. . 17/08/1982 25 KERALA 401      26.03

4 RASNA ROSHAN JOSH 30/05/1987 21 GUJRAT 215      29.10

BHARTI . 21/06/1990 17 UTTAR PRADESH 603        DNS

MANJUSHREE . 20 KARNATAKA 363        DNS

NAVPREET KAUR . 20 PUNJAB 500        DNS

P.LEELAWATHI . 20 TAMILNADU 557        DNS

Event # 59 WOMENS  Hep Long Jump

1 J.J.SHOBHA . 14/01/1978 30 ANDHRA PRADESH 113 6.37m

2 SUSMITA SINGHA ROY 26/03/1984 24 WEST BENGAL 687 6.22m

3 PRAMILLA AIPPA . 20 JHARKHAND 313 6.17m

4 SHINIMOLE M.P. . 17/08/1982 25 KERALA 401 5.61m

5 KARPURA MALA . 16/04/1986 22 TAMILNADU 548 5.48m

6 RASNA ROSHAN JOSH 30/05/1987 21 GUJRAT 215 4.74m

MANJUSHREE . 20 KARNATAKA 363        DNS

NAVPREET KAUR . 20 PUNJAB 500        DNS

SOMA BISWAS . 20 WEST BENGAL 685        DNS

BHARTI . 21/06/1990 17 UTTAR PRADESH 603        DNS

P.LEELAWATHI . 20 TAMILNADU 557        DNS

Event # 60 WOMENS  Hep Javelin Thr

1 J.J.SHOBHA . 14/01/1978 30 ANDHRA PRADESH 46.90m

2 SUSMITA SINGHA ROY 26/03/1984 24 WEST BENGAL 41.78m



3 PRAMILLA AIPPA . 20 JHARKHAND 36.18m

4 RASNA ROSHAN JOSH 30/05/1987 21 GUJRAT 30.98m

5 SHINIMOLE M.P. . 17/08/1982 25 KERALA 30.11m

6 KARPURA MALA . 16/04/1986 22 TAMILNADU 29.90m

P.LEELAWATHI . 20 TAMILNADU         NM

BHARTI . 21/06/1990 17 UTTAR PRADESH         NM

SOMA BISWAS . 20 WEST BENGAL         NM

NAVPREET KAUR . 20 PUNJAB         NM

MANJUSHREE . 20 KARNATAKA         NM

Event # 61 WOMENS 800m Hep Run

1 SUSMITA SINGHA ROY 26/03/1984 24 WEST BENGAL    2:13.76

2 J.J.SHOBHA . 14/01/1978 30 ANDHRA PRADESH    2:20.38

3 SHINIMOLE M.P. . 17/08/1982 25 KERALA    2:44.81

4 RASNA ROSHAN JOSH 30/05/1987 21 GUJRAT    2:44.84

5 KARPURA MALA . 16/04/1986 22 TAMILNADU    2:48.36

PRAMILLA AIPPA . 20 JHARKHAND        DNS

SOMA BISWAS . 20 WEST BENGAL        DNS

P.LEELAWATHI . 20 TAMILNADU        DNS

BHARTI . 21/06/1990 17 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

NAVPREET KAUR . 20 PUNJAB        DNS

MANJUSHREE . 20 KARNATAKA        DNS


